Control Number: 45447

tem Number: 1

Addendum StartPage: 0




1701 N. Congress Avenue
PO Box 13326
Austin. TX 78711-3326

“l T
~ 4

Class "C" Water or Sewer Utility Requéé‘t’-’ &

for a Price Index Rate Adjustment
Pursuant to Texas Water Code §13.1872 and PUC Substantive Rules Chapter 24

;", Ty
ol

Date filed: Docember 17,2015

CCN Water No.(s)| 12810 | -

Utility Name: Ponder Enterprises, Inc. d/b/a Longhomn Co. h

Applicant: Ponder Enterprises, | Inc d/b/a ' Longhorn ( Co

{af apphcab]e an Ind:vndual Corporation, or Other Lega] Enmy other than Utxhty)

Add5772'1‘1m DonaldRd. =~

CltV Justm

Telephone: j(‘

Web Site: n/a

Person to whom correspondence concerning this request should be addressed; -

Name: ‘Shelah Cisneros, Springwell ‘Consulting

F u'st/Last ‘I'faﬁe) A

C“V A“Stm ,

State/Zip: ' TX 78715-1475 - | o

|Lbulshelah@springwellconsultingcom T

(list by name
and CCN No.

Page 1 of 2

9/17/15




Class C Water or Sewer Utility Request for a Price Index Rate Adjustment
Rate Calculation

— Approved Tariff base rate
—  Current Change in PUC Price Index*
New Rate (A*B)+A
- Approved 1st tier gallonage rate
—+  Current Change in PUC Price Index*
New Rate} =+, e (C*D)+C
(1st tier includes from L jallons)
— Approved 2nd tier gallonage rate** § TNIA - ] E
— Current Change in PUC Price Index* 3 F
New Rate s W{(E*F)+E
(2nd tier includes from S _ allons)
— Approved 3nd tier gallonage rate* - N/A e
— Current Change in PUC Price Index* H

New Rate (G *H)+G

(3rd tier includes over d//x . gallons)

*If the applicant has additional tiers, supplemental workpapers with calculations are required.
**The Tex. Water Code limits the increase to the lesser of 5% or the change in annual price index.,
The correct annual price index change is published at www.puc.texas.gov.

New Tariff Base Rate (A * B) + A

Water: $45.71
mewers $0.00
New Tariff 1st tier gallonage rate (C * D) + C
Water: $5.08
Sewer: $0.00
New Tariff 2nd tier gallonage rate (E *F) + E
Water: NTA $0.00
Sewers $0.00
New Tariff 3rd tier gallonage rate (G *H) + G
Water: NIA $0.00
Sewers $0.00

9/17/15 Page 2 of 2




Additional Rate Calculation Worksheet

Class "C" Water or Sewer Utility Request for a Price Index Adjustment
Ponder Enterprises, Inc. d/b/a Longhorn Co.

CCN No. 12810 (Water)

Date of Application:

Approved tariff base rate for 3/4" meter $67.50
Current Change in PUC Price Index 1.57%
New Rate $68.56
Approved tariff base rate for 1" meter $112.50
Current Change In PUC Price Index 1.57%
New Rate $114.27

Approved tariff base rate for 1 1/2" meter $225.00

Current Change in PUC Price Index 1.57%
New Rate $228.53
Approved tariff base rate for 2" meter $360.00
Current Change in PUC Price Index 1.57%
New Rate $365.65
Approved tariff base rate for 3" meter $675.00
Current Change in PUC Price Index 1.57%

New Rate $685.60




NOTICE OF APPROVED UTILITY PRICE INDEX CHANGE
Utility: Ponder Bnternrises; Tric: d/b/a Longhorn Co, CRg TIes 0
CCN Number(s): Water = P

The rates listed on the next page will apply to service received after the effective date listed on
the notice below. This rate was requested by the utility and approved by the Public Utility
Commission based on a change in the price index. The price index is set by the Commission
annually. State law allows the utility to receive an annual rate adjustment, without a hearing,
based on the changes in the price index.

The following public water systems, sewer systems, and/or subdivisions will be affected by this rate adjustment:

Effective Date of Proposed Increase: January 18,.« o0 o s L 2016

(must be at 1east 730 days from the date tﬁe application is filed)

The rate adjustment will apply to all service rendered after the effective date and will be
reflected on the bill you receive approximately 30 to 45 days afier the effective date.

Telephone:

Percent of Rate Adjustment:
Date Notice delivered:
Date of last rate change:
Date meters are read:

Billing Comparison
Charges based on Gallons (G) per Month (mo)

Water:
Existing 5/g" Proposed S5(g "
5000G_$ ___ 76.00 /mo 5000G$  7L11 /mo
10,000G_$___ 95.00 /mo 10,000G $__ 96.51 /mo
30,000G $ . 195.00 /mo 30,000G $ 19811 /mo
Sewer:
500G /mo 5000G nia /mo
10000Gnfa  /mo 10000G na ___ /mo

Page 1 of 2




NOTICE OF APPROVED PRICE INDEX CHANGE -WATER

CURRENT RATES

PROPOSED RATES

Monthly base rate mcludmg &

Monthly base rate mcludmg

Meter Size  S{g" 45.00 Meter Size 5(x " 4 45.711
S8y 3/47 $67.50: 582 or3/4” $68.56
1" $112.50 1" ~ $114.27
11/2" _$225.00 112" $228.53"
Other: 2" $360.00 Other: 2" $365.65)
3 $675.00 3" $685.60
GALLONAGE CHARGE: GALLONAGE CHARGE:
for each additional 1000 gallons over the for each additional 1000 gallons over the
minimum (no tiers) minimum (no tiers)
GALLONAGE CHARGE (tiers, if applicable): GALLONAGE CHARGE (tiers, if applicable):
n/a From to gallons n'd ; ) 'From to _gallons
nfa_ _From to _ gallons nla, , From to gallons
n/a From to gallons n/a __{From to gallons
$5.00|for each addt'l 1,000 gallons $5.08 | for each addt'l 1,000 gallons
NOTICE OF APPROVED PRICE INDEX CHANGE — SEWER
CURRENT RATES PROPOSED RATES
Monthly base rate including Monthly base rate including
Meter Size Meter Size
5/8" or 3/4” f n/a; 5/8" or 3/4” P w/a/
1" . pla 1" P /a:
11/2" f n/a. 11/2" ‘ n/a,
Other: P  nia Other: ‘ n/a.
GALLONAGE CHARGE: GALLONAGE CHARGE:
w/a n/a
for each additional 1,000 gallons over the for each additional 1,000 gallons over the
minimum n/a: minimum  wa
Gallonage charges are determmed based on average Gallonage charges are determined based on average
consumption for winter penod which includes the __|consumption for winter penod which includes the
Following months: ‘n/a _{Following months: , , n/a -

9/17/15

Page 2 of 2




Billing Comparison

3/4" Meter Existing

5,000 G $92.50
10,000 G $117.50
30,000 G $217.50

1" Meter Existing

5,000G $137.50
10,000 G $162.50
30,000 G $262.50

11/2" Meter Existing

5,000 G $250.00
10,000 G $275.00
30,000 G $375.00

2" Meter Existing

5,000 G $385.00
10,000 G $410.00
30,000 G $510.00

3" Meter Existing

5,000 G $700.00
10,000 G $725.00
30,000 G $825.00

Additional Billing Comparison Page for Notice of Approved Utility Price Index Change
Ponder Enterprises, Inc. d/b/a Longhorn Co.
CCN No. 12810 (Water)

3/4" Meter Proposed

5,000 G $93.96
10,000 G $119.36
30,000 G $220.96

1" Meter Proposed

5,000 G $139.67
10,000 G $165.07
30,000 G $266.67

11/2" Meter Proposed

5,000G $253.93
10,000 G $279.33
30,000 G $380.93

2"Meter Proposed

5,000 G $391.05
10,000 G $416.45
30,000 G $518.05

3" Meter Proposed

5,000 G $711.00
10,000 G $736.40
30,000 G $838.00




WATER UTILITY TARIFF

FOR
Ponder Enterprises, Inc. dba 2772 Tim Donald Road
Longhorn Company {Business Address)
(Lility Name)
Justin, Texas 76247 {840) 648-5263
{Clty, State, Zlp Code} (Area Codu/Telephone)

This tariff Is effective for utility operations under the following Certificate of
Convenience and Necessity:

12810

This tariff Is effective in the following county:

Benton

This tariff is effective in the following citles or urincorporated towns (if any):
None

This tarlff Is effective in the followiing subdivisions or systems:

Double Rock Estates: PWS 1D #0610179
Longhorn Meadows Addition: PWS ID #0610217

TABLE OF CONTENTS

The above utility lists the folloviing sections of its tariff (iF additionai pages are
needed for a section, all pages should be numbered consecutively):

SECTION 1.0 -- RATE SCHEDULE erreriae e seeiaen, e e 2
SECTION 2.0 -- SERVICE RULES AND POLICIES .....ovveevmresooooo 3
SECTION 3.0 - EXTENSION POLICY ..ovuennamuiieerenes e 8
SECTION 4.0 -~ DROUGHT CONTINGENCY PLAN. ......ovovovresooo 10

APPENDIX A -- SAMPLE SERVICE AGREEMENT

APPENDIX B -~ APPLICATION FOR SERVICE

TEXAS COMM. ON ENVIRONMENTAL QuaLITY

37207-R, CCN 12810, JANUARY 18 #,
APPROVED TARIFF BY SR}




Ponder Enterprises, Inc. dba Water Utility Tarif Page 2
Longhorn Company

SECTION 1.0 -- RATE SCHEDULE

Section 1,01 - Rates

Meter Size Monthly Minimum Charge Gallonage Charge
5/8" $45.,00 {Includes 0 gallons) *$5.00 per 1,000 galfons
3/a” $67.50

1" $112.50
1w $225.00
2" $360.00
3" $675.00

Pass Through Fees:

*An additional charge of the North Texas Groundwater Conservation District Fees
{NTGWCD) Regulatory Water Use Fee of $0.11 per 1,000 gzllons (Effective Ja nuary
18, 2012)

FORM OF PAYMENT: The utility will accept the following form(s) of payment:
Cash __, Check X, Money Order _X , Credit Card .., Other (specify}_
THE UTILITY MAY REQUIRE EXACT CHANGE FOR PAYMENTS AND MAY REFUSE TO ACCEPT
PAYMENTS MADE USING MORE THAN $1.00 IN SMALL COINS. A WRITTEN RECEIPT Wil BE
GIVEN FOR CASH PAYMENTS

REGULATORY ASSESSMENT....oco.c.coovoovocnsonooeoo 1.0%
TCEQ RULES REQUIRE THE UTILITY TO COLLECT A FEE OF ONE PERCENT OF THE RETAIL
MONTHLY BILL.

TAPFEE oot LT TP PO $850.00
TAP FEF COVERS THE UTILITY'S COSTS FOR MATERIALS ARD LABOK TO INSTALL A
STARDARD RESIDENTIAL 5/8" or 3/4” METER, AN ADDITIONAL FEE TO COVER UNIQUE
COSTS IS PERMITTED IF LISTED ON THIS TARIFF.

TAP FEE (Unique COSES) viniiniinieiinsseeeeee TR Actuzl Cost
FOR EXAMPLE, A ROAD BORE FOR CUSTOMERS DUTSIDE OF SUBDIVISIONS OR RESIDENTIAL
AREAS,

TAP FEE (Large LTt Actual Cost
TAP FEE IS THE UTILITY'S ACTUAL COST FOR MATERIALS AND LABOR FOR METER §17%
INSTALLED.,

METER RELOCATION FEE ..............._ Actual Reiocation Cost, Not to Exceed Tap Fee
THIS FEE MAY BE CHARGED IF A CUSTOMER REQUESTS THAT AN EXISTING MFTER BE
RELOCATED.

RATES LISTED ARE EFFECT IVE ONLY
IF THIS PAGE HAS TCEQ APPROVAL STAMP

TEXAS COMM. ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
37207-R, CCN 12810, JANUARY 18, 201
APPROVED TARIFF BY L | M




	page 1
	page 2
	page 3
	page 4
	page 5
	page 6
	page 7
	page 8
	page 9

